"om W 4 BH #

(INDEX TO ENGINEER GROUP)

HET . SETHK CYLINDER HEAD/BODY cereveereetnrntntatumattnentnanenerteteneeattnsesornenenmnrenssensenenesnreenenentaeeaneens 4
RErks . HEss HEADCOVER, CYLINDER/IN ¢ PIPE +cveeeeterrtetttttttttttititttiitaieruerainraneeeiaserieieiieiinerssseesne 6
FHESTH . ZT7] CAM SHATT/VALVE “tevretertantetntmtitnittitintiteaterstntententartiearrssersseneeassssesseensensensntneerenerneesesnes 3
PLEbEESE . TRIZEE CAM CHATN/TENSIONER -+ -+ e+ esesesesesesesesessesseesssseesesesseessesesssesesesesaeeeseeeeeses e res e, 10
27 RS 2 R.CRANKCASE COVER #+evrererrernetttmmuniaeatmmamenutteeetttteettrtettrsnaaessttn s eetteeesenaennns 12
BT B CLLUTICH # v vveeemtoereen et atet et ettt ettt ettt ettt ta e e e e e e e e senrassenantansesaneaenannensensstnentnentansennneens 14
ZEMIRIAR 2 | 5L L.CRANKCASE COVER/MEGNETI «+++crrererrrerrarteneumeteaunermnmneeueerueeerneenesseressneemnaesenenes 16
HIEIA . THZE CRANK CASE/OTL PUMP #+++ceeeerrunretmmmmmmnntaeetattnunetttinaeetsieasanaasaerstneertn et ee ettt eeenneenns 18
B . T ZE CRANKSHAFT/PISTON «cevvrreeernsemmneettttmiimtaeettttiun ettt eeeteaetmtasaeetrtn e teraesraaaeeaeeserrn s 20
FHNFTF MAINSHAFT.COWNTER SHATT «+ v eeererettemmmmmminetatmuneteteneertetetttinaaeertnnaaeanaaastaaaasieeieeeeeaees 22
ST IR STARTER TNIT #+vverreerrneenunnmttnetneee ettt ettt ettt e eaa e enen e r e et et e e tataee e e e s e tae e eeet e eetanen et 24
T LA G ARSHITET TINTT v e e memme e e e ettt ettt e e ettt e e e %
TS CARBURTTOR «+veeer e ee e e e et ettt et ettt et 3



£ W o H x

INDEX TO FRAME BODY GROUP

F-1 HrdE. FHFFL, -~ T L e A A 30
STEERING BAR, SWITCH & CABLE

F-2  BRUURARL. JE AR reeeerereesesomommmnemsomon et 31
FRONT FENDER & REAR COVER

Fo8= T BTURAE BL (BEF)  veeerrrsssse s e e er e e et st TS S e 32

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DRUM BRAKE)

e 11 ) OOt 33
FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DISC BRAKE)

Feod TPBURNIETE  (HEE)  coeeeseeseemermms oo oo et L 35

FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER (DISC BRAKE)

Fo§  JT[IRELRALE  vevvereesseseseesseene e e oh e 37
STEERING STEM ASSY

Fof  JETRAEIR  oveersereeomemee e st e L L S 39
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

F-Tm [ GTE I (BEA)  orerrmremmrmmmmsrre s TP PR UPYP PP PR RPP PP 40
FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DRUM BRAKE)

P I ATECSAE (HER) roeemremereenreenene U TSP USSP PRSP 49

FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DISC BRAKE)



F-8

F-10

F-12

F-13

F-14

F-15

T3
i
—

3

by

ﬁ?‘ﬁg“fwﬁﬁ (E}%;ﬁu) .............................................................................. Nae e caeEre et e s aes s e naaasrat st astrensruareane 43
FRONT BRAKE SUB-CYLINDER (DISC BRAKE)

JEEB IR voveeeereesenue e st sttt e e e e s e st ettt ettt 2 s e era s et et ere seeent et neennesn e et eensennrn e ees 45
REAR WHEEL ASSY

T B, evrveeoreeereseesranemnntaaeaste s e et e r e e b e ceabe e s s ae e see s s e sae S e e R reb s et easeeseeeben s s s aae e eneeeenennneereees en e 46
FUEL TANK ASSY

JEEEE <o eer ettt et e b bttt ec et et et e e e ae e e st s feateeRe et eseaesten seee et et eensenrr senes 47
SEAT

BEATPEHE IR M ED eveenttenntenesteiee et ae e st e e et e et et r st e ettt e ten st ereeae e e easor et et sanneneeseeeeee e e e s e e enn 43
AIR CLEANER

AT SR BB, +vvcveeeeereersessersrenneeas st e sa ee sessas s et erseeses s e st eeeeta e e es et eee et et eeeeee et et eeeee e st nes s s 49
EXHAUST MUFFLER

BT D B S BITHEEAR «-vereeverereeserereecuersnosrassrs eseestesetensssessasssansessnsesaeseas st ssmsntsesssasaseneseesmsensesnnsesassresesesssas 50
FRONT FOOTREST & REAR BRAKE PEDAL

SE AL . B -veeenreerrereeireerenrte et e et e e een e ea e oot et sat ettt e s e et eheaasbrsteseabeneeseee s ea e eeeeenneeenneeeneeeesreeas )
REAR FORK WELDMENT & CHAIN CASE

JEHIBE . HEEE eeereeteene e ettt e ee e e et ea b et ettt e b eae e s e e R e s s es st e e e e e et et e ete et ee e e 53
MAIN CABLE & ELECTRICAL ELEMEN'S

BBEAREE G AR e e USROS S 54

[STIRS SE R 5 01 ,‘\‘ifi EE T {X?\/Hl_\fS



sk /KK
Cylinder Head/Booy




ST Sk S

CYLINDER HEAD/BODY

Fs| # = fox B W X X B R HE | FS | # S | f X & W X X & W 33
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty {RefNg  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 190.1-2 SE& CYLINDER BODY 1 21
2 190.1-1 SIABHD GASKET 1 2
3 90.1.5 SESKAH HEAD COMP 1 3
4 190.1.5-1 HSNSE IN. PIPE 1 24
5 190.1.5-3 ASNGE EX. PIPE 1 25
6 [90.1.1 SUXBHBAY GASKET COMP 1 %
7 [90.1.1-28 BELEEX CUP, HIGH VOLTAGE WIRE 1 z
8 90.1.5-4 WLRE STUD BOLT 2 i
9 [90.1-30 iz 8OLT 2 2
10 [90.1-27 "EA COLLAR A 1 0
11 80.1-33 HEB COLLAR B 1 31
12 190.1-34 ERBHE SEAL RING, SQUARE 1 k]
13 190.1-29 RABHE SEAL RING, SQUARE 1 B
14 90.1-2 O NBHE O~ RING 2 3
15 190.1-26 BHE SEAL 1 k'
16 190.1~31 TENH PIN, POSITION 2 %»
7901~ EfTH PIN, POSITION 2 37
5 G578 - 86 7 B i ® - ’
e o TR o ; ] - -
0 5 © o ; ;




STk HRE
Head Cover Cylinder/In Pipe




SHELkEE . #SE HEAD COVER, CYLINDER/IN.PIPE

Fg # S X & W X X B W B xS | 4+ € | b X & ¥ X X B R 8- 3
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty [Ref No  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 90.1-40 KEkH CYLINDER HEAD 1 21 90.1-265 0153 BOLT 2
2 190.1-6 ptitYar ] R.COVER, CYINDER 1 2 MBIWNF Wies SPARK PLUG 1
3 9.1-20 SEXEE L.COVER, CYLINDER 1 2
4 90.1.5-8 |M&E COVER, VALVE 2 24
5 190.1.5-39 SUXEBHB GASKET 1 ]

6 190.1-3% SULGEBHD GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD R. COVER 1 %
7 90.1-2t SEXZETBHE GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD L. COVER 1 27
8 [90.1-4 Lo bRy GASKET, CARBURETOR 1 28
9 110300~ B10 HAB IN. PIPE 1 29
10 190.1-6 HEBBHB GASKET, IN. PIPE 1 k4
11 90.1-41 re M NUTM 1 31
12 190.1-42 BE WASHER 3 k)
13 90.1-3% BE WASHER 1 &<
14 190.1-7 BE WASHER 1 k']
15 [90.1-3 | ORBHE O-RING 2 3
16 |GB5783- 86 OBBHE O-RING 1 3
17 (GB6170-86 R M6 x 25 BOLT 2 ¥
7 18 |GBs2-88 1Rz M6 x 2 BOLT 2 38
19 190.1-38 BERE M NUT, COVER M6 3 »
| 20 901-37 K@ LONG BOLT 1 40




M Eh /S0
Cam Shaft/Valve




i .S 1] CAM SHAFT/VALVE

g, # S BoX E W X X B R R FE | # S | B X & R X X BB W HE
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty | Ref Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 190.1.2 BRsEar OIL GUARD COMP 2 pal
2 [90.1.7 DA CAM SHAFT COMP 1 2
3 90.1-11 SHEB ROCKER ARM, VALVE 2 23
4 90.1-12 EW ARM SHAFT 2 P
5 190.1-13 AT IN.VALVE 1o %
6 90.1-14 s EX.VALVE 1 %
7 190.1-16 SR OUTER SPRING 2 ar
8 90.1-17 SRR INNER SPRING 2 28
9 [90.1-24 SAIRNERE VALVE SPRING 2 2
10 90.1-15 SIEEEE WASHER, QUTER SPRING 2 K¢
11 90.1-19 S|Pk CLAMPER, VALVE 4 3
12 /90.1-10 SIEBER] ADJUSTING SCREW, VALVE 2 k)
13 90.1-9 SIERRS ADJUSTING NUT, VALVE 2 K<}
14 ']
15 %
16 ¥
17 37
18 3
19 »
20 %




MR/ KR

Cam Chain/Tensioner



M 95 55 . 7 588 CAM CHAIN/TENSIONER

Fs| # £ X B W X X B W Rl s | # = X & W X X & ® 8-
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty |[Ref N Part No Chinese Description Q'ty

1 |01-2 EBTMEDEEL TIME DRIVEN SPROCKET 1 21

2 190.1.3 EBRTHA CHAIN, ROLLING 1 2

3 90.4.m BRNCRBAY TENSIONER ARM COMP, CHAIN 1 3

4 [90.4.12 BRKERE ROLLING GEAR, CHAIN TENSIONER 1 24

5 190.4-25 RRKEBLH SHAFT, CHAIN TENSIONER 1 2

6 190.4-15 LE R SPRING, CHAIN TENSIDNER ROD 1 26

7 9048 BRRRTAYS CHAIN TENSIONER ROD COMP 1 27

8 [90.4-16 BERSCRM END, TENSIONER ROD 1 2

9 90.1.4 BRSORTAE FOLLING WHEEL COMP, CHAN 1 2

10 [90.1-24 BAREHEB PIN SHAFT 1 k']

1 190.4.6 BRIEWNBRAF DRIVE SPROCKET OOMP, OlL. PUMP 1 31

12 190.4-8 BREECH SPROCKET SHAFT, OIL PUMP 1 k)

13 [90.4-13 BHRE PLUG, SEAL 1 &<}

14 90.1-23 @12 BOLT 3 %

15 190.4-14 BE WASHER 1 35

16 90.1-25 BE WASHER 1 ks

7 190.1-25 BE WASHER i 37 N
19 ) GRS787 - 88 i #ig CBOLT - ‘ i ’;8 h ;




A b A o

R. Crankcase Cover




A = R. CRANKCASE COVER

FES | # = X & W ® X & K HEk | FS | ¥ B | b X & W x X B W ¥
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty [Ref No  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 90.2-13 HEbwEE R. CRANKCASE/COVER i 21 Ges787:£;6 1752 M6 x 5 BOLT M6x55 2
2 g.2-2 LiBEEBNS GASKET, R CRANKCASE COVER 1 2 |GB5787-86 Fie M5 x 65 BOLT MBx65 1

3 90.2-6 BERE COVER, CLUTCH 1 pA]
4 ©.2-7 BEREBER GASKET, CLUTCH 1 24
5 90.2-11 HBIRR OIL RULER 1 25
6 190.2.1 BESSORBEN CAM SHAFT OOMP, CLUTCH 1 2%
7 90.2-3 BOBORBER SPRING, CAMSHAFT, CLUTCH 1 z
8 90.2-5 BEBOLWENH PIN, DOWEL, CAMSHAFT 1 28
9 ©.2-8 BEBEE PLATE, CLUTCH 1 29
10 90.2-10 BEBER PRESSING PLATE, CLUTCH 1 K1)
11 90.2-9 BRERE] ADJUSTER SCREW 1 31
12 90.2.3 WiV 14x24x5 OIL SEAL 14x24x5 1 x
13 90.2.4 BH OIL SEAL 1 33
14 90.2-16 ORBHS O-RING 1 ]
15 90.2-12 O UBIE 18x3 O-RING 18x3 1 K3
16 |GB819-85 BET MBx 16 SCREW M6x 16 1 %
17 1GB80 - 85 B MBx 12 SCREW M5 x 12 2 37
A 8 GB6172 - 88 4] NUT 38 ‘ )
o ‘7290.2.31 et ‘VPVlN.DOW{rEL kY -
R v, R e f ’ 7




oAy
Clutch




B 58 CLUTCH

Fel| # = X & W X X & W R\ FS | # € | b X & W ® X B R 56§
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty |Ref No  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 90.5-9 ksl OUTER COVER, CLUTCH 1”” é1 90.5-13 HRBE STOPPER WASHER 1
2 [90.5-15 BoBHa TERMINAL COVER, CLUTCH 1 2 l00.5-12 BEBE WASHER, DISK 1
3 90.5-14 ESRREBHD GASKET 1 23 [90.6-3 BE RING 1
4 190.5-4 TAENE MAIN DRIVE GEAR OUTER 1 24 |GB819-85 4] SCREW 4
5 |90.5-2 BE SHAFT CASEMENT 1 5 (GB276 -89 Wi 100 BEARING 1
6 [90.5.1 FHER FRICTION PLATE 2 %

7 190.5-7 BEBTIR UNDER PLATE, CLUTCH 1 27

8 90.5-5 BESBLR UPPER PLATE, CLUTCH 1 i

9 190.5-8 TR MAIN PLATE 1 2

10 [90.5-10 FeiE SPRING 4 &)

11 |90.5-19 BERARE DAMPER SPRING, CLUTCH 4 3

12 90.2.2-2 OB ETAT PUSHING ROD, CLUTCH 1 k)

13 |90.5-6 BMEHE ELASTIC WASHER 1 k<]

14 190.5-1 EE GROMMET 1 3%

15 190.6.3 MrDiBRAl DRIVEN GEAR COMP 1 %

16 190.5-3 ESibg DRIVE GEAR 1 k3

17 ©0.5-17 ang OIL THROUGH 1 74

18 90.5-18 BBEBRE SPRING, THROUGH 1 B8

19 0516 EBET PIPE,OIL THROUCH P w
2 -1 BEa ROUND NUT K




72t 38 / e AL

L. Crankcase Cover/Megneto




M FEE B HEYl L. CRANKCASE COVER/MAGNETO

Fg| % = B & K X X & W YR\ F8 | # | B X F W X X B W
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty |Ref No  Part No Chinese Description
1 190.1-1 ZEhEE L.CRANKCASE COVER 1 21
2 o pratezhi) MAGNETO 1 2
3 [90.4.10 e FLYWHEEL 1 2
4 90.4-24 BFEH STATOR COMP 1 24
5 10.3-12 TEHAXBGE INSLLATING PLATE, NEUTRAL GEAR 1 .
6 |GB819-85 A% ' NEUTRAL GEAR SWITCH 1 %
7 |GBM52.1-82 THARER PRESS PLATE, NEUTRAL SMITCH | 1 z
8 |GB5781-86 AY::] oo NUT, HEX 1 2
9 |GB219-85 pi ) ‘ OlL SEAL 1 2
10 |GB5787-86 $R4MB % 30 BOLT 2 K|
11 |GBS787-86 O REiHE O-RING 1 3t
12 |GB5787 - 86 O 1B 0-RING 2 2
13 |GBSI8-76 RET SCREW 1 B
14 |GB819-76 Be] SCREW 2 K"}
15  GB848-86 iz BOLT 1 3%
16 %
17 37
18 3
oot ) 2
o | - , -




M BhAE /R
Crank Case/Oil Pump




B 28 48 . ill /R CRANKCASE/OIL PUMP

S # B S S X X &8 ® uE FS | # S | b X &2 ® X X B W 383
Ref No.  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty |[Ref Nd  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 90.4.1 CHRBEY R.CRANKCASE COMP 1 21 90.4.9 e Oll. - SEAL 1
2 90.4-1 HHRBHR GASKET, 1 2 90.4-11 HERE RELEASING SCREW, Ol 1
3 90.4.2 ZEEBEST L. CRANKCASE COMP 1 23 |GB818-85 REIMBx 16 SCREW M6 x 16 2
4 90.4.7 BRAeL OlL PUMP COMP 1 24 |GB818-85 B Mex2 SCREW M5 x 2 1
- 5 190.4-10 BREBHS GASKET, Olt. PUMP 1 % [GB818-85 RE M5 x 10 SCREW M5x 10 3
6 90.4.7-1 BRI OlL PUMP 1 GB859 - 87 BEs WASHER § 3
' 7 90.47-4 BRE COVER, OIL. PUMP 1 % |GB5787-86 R M6 x50 BOLT M6x50 1
8 190.4.7-5 BEEBHE GASKET 1 27 |GB5787-86 2 MEx 60 BOLT M6x60 2
9 190.4.7-6 BRENET INNER ROTOR, PUMP 1 28 GB5787-86 B2 MEx 65 BOLT MBx65 4

10 90.4.7-7 BREIMNET OUTER ROTOR, PUMP 1 23
11 90.4-8 B OlL PUMP SHAFT 1 k]
12 90.4-13 ARWE BUSH, PUMP 1 31
13 [0.4-9 DREBLHE BUSH, SPROCKET 1 X
14 90.4.5 LB EREE FILTER SCREEN, OIL 1 k<]
15 90.4-23 BRE AIR PIPE 1 34
16 190.4-20 BR CUP, PIPE 1 ]
7 oloa-z | Samse A BOLT A.STUD 2 | %
18 190.4-26 BOLT B,STUD L 2 rg
%9 90.4 - 12 $E WASHER o k z 1 38 i
20 90.4-18 | EH PN _ I ) 5 ‘




il /0 2
Crank Shaft Piston




i & . 75 2 CRANKSHAFT/PISTON

Fg # 5 S A ® X & R BEIFE | # S | B X & W X X B W B
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty [Ref Ng  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 190.3 EREmER CRANKSHAFT ROD 1 21
2 90.3-7 pat 37087 ) PISTON RING 1 1 2
3 90.3-9 SEGRE) PISTON (STD) 1 P2
4 [80.3-5 GEH PIN, PISTON 1 2
5 [90.3-4 DEHEME CIRCLIP, PISTON 2 %
6 90.3-6 M ROD 1 %
7 [90.3-11 Calit R. CRANK COLUMN 1 z
8 [90.3-2 TER L. CRANK COLUMN 1 28
9 190.3-10 EhsmE PIN 1 2
10 190.3-3 [EBSEREET TIME DRIVE GEAR 1 1|
11 [90.3-1 BT KEY, SEMI - ROUND 1 3
12 |GB276 -89 LS BEARING 2 2
13 |GB5846 - 86 REHR | NEEDLE BEARING 1 3
14 %
15 %
16 %
17 ¥
“18 | 38
19 ) %
2 @




FHhATRI R
Main Shaft/Cownter Shaft




F & F1 B3l MAINSHAFT/COUNTER SHAFT

FS| # S I A X X B2 R URi FS | #+ 8 | " X & WK X X & W 8§
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q’ty [Ref Ng  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 190.6.2 e TRANSMISSION SHAFT, MAIN 1 2 lB7e- | WEam BEARING 203 ' 2
2 [90.6.1-5 fea)El TRANSMISSION SHAFT, COUNTER 1 2

3 [90.6.1-2 Y GEAR 1 3

4 190.6-1.1 GiE COUAR 1 24

5 190.6.2-6 [piA GEAR 1 -]

6 [90.6.1-4 TERMIDISTE DRIVEN GEAR, SPLINE 1 %

7 [90.6.2-4 ERTIGE DRIVE GEAR, SPLINE 1 27

8 90.6.1-7 DALY GEAR 1 ]

9 190.6.2-5 Pt GEAR 1 2

10 ©.6.1-9 R GEAR, SPUNE 1 X

11 90.6-1 Erjiee DRIVE SPROCKET i 31

12 ©0.6-2 ErREERR FIXING PLATE, DRIVE SPROCKET | 1 k7]

13 190.6.1-8 BE WASHER 1 k<)

14 90.6.2-1 (HERE STOPPER WASHER 1 K’}

15 190.6.1-10 {r#BE STOPPER WASHER 1 kS

16 [90.6.1-6 eans WASHER, SPLINE 3 3

17 190.6.1-11 Al 2l WASHER, SPLINE 1 37

18 906.1-3 ] CIRCLIP 4 k"] - N
e wes @ oL-sA i | w® -

90 c;f;éaa-ae e M6 x 8 BOLT Mbx8 2 40"~ e




RSl

Starter Wnit




B3 #¥#3 STARTER UNIT

s, # S BoX & R x x & W R FE | # 8 | B X B W ¥ X B W 38
Ref No|  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty {Ref Nd  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty
1 190.7-1 Bi&E STARTER GEAR 1 21
2 [90.7-3 B STARTER RATCHET 1 2
3 90.7-7 stk STARTER SHAFT 1 23
4 190.7-4 BE SPRING 1 2
5 190.7-10 mECREE SPRING SEAT, RATCHET 1 -3
6 190.7-2 RICSaR GUIDE, RATCHET 1 %
7 [90.7-5 BIBELES RETURN SPRING, STARTER SHAFT 1 27
8 190.7-6 BYMEEE SPRING HOLDER, STARTER SHAFT 1 2
9 |GB5783-86 e MEx20-Q BOLT M5x20-Q 2 >3
10 90.7-9 BE WASHER 1 K
1 90.7-12 BE WASHER 1 31
12 |g0.7-11 it ] WASHER 2 k2
13 90.7-8 =l WASHER 1 3
14 j90.9-1 EiBRER RUBBER, STARTER PEDAL 1 K
15 |GB5781-86 {R1E M6 % 25 BOLT 1 K]
16 [110100- B1O f it STARTER PEDAL 1 »
17 37
18 N k]
w 3
20 )




AR B AL
Gearshift Wnit




T #1439 GEARSHIFT UNIT

g # g X 2 W X X & R 6 L A X X &8 ® R
Ref Noj  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty Chinese Description Q'ty
1 90.6.4-4 HIRY FORK, GEAR 2 Rz MBx25 M6 x25 1

2 190.6.4~1 SOH PIN 2

3 [90.6.4-3 BEX SPRING CLIP 2 23
4 90.6.4 TRE GEARSHIFT DRUM 1

5 00.6-4 RURiAT] PIN, FIXING PLATE 5 %
6 90.6-5 TRBBE WASHER, GEARSHIFT 1 %
7 9044 TREEIIRAY FIXING PLATE, GEARSHIFT 1 2z
8 90.4-3 RAIREE SPRING, FIXING PLATE 1 28
9 10.6.5 REBEAN GEARSHIFT ARM COMP 1 29
10 90.6.5-3 HE COLLAR 1 0
11 90.6.5-1 BEH SPRING 1 31
12 90.6.5-2 H& SPRING 1 x
13 90.4-4 BRI FIXING BOLT 1 k<]
14 190.6.4-5 TEAXERS JOINT,NEUTRAL GEAR 1 K
15 90.4-2 R BOLT, FIXING SCREW 1 »
16 190.6-6 s WASHER 1 *
17 90.6.4-6 e 3 RUBBER PLUG 1 k14
18 (GB5783-86 R BOLT 1 k]
19 aBR0-85 &1 SCREW i ]
20 1110200 - BIO THEBR GEARSHIFT PEDAL 1 40




(AL

Carburetor




1t ;81 88 CARBURETOR

Fs # € o & W X X B W BE|FS| # B | % X & W % X &K HE
Ref No| Part No Chinese Description Q’ty [Ref No  Part No Chinese Description Q'ty

1-1 | C1010003-3 ORBEIE O-RING 1 8-1 [C1010022-3 NRNEURSE RETURN SPRING 1
1-2 | C1010002-3 | BHE SEAL GASKET 1 8-2 C1010023-3 il VALVE 1
1-3 | C1010004-3 oEBHE O- RING 1 9 [C1010024-3 BYRE OPERATING DEVICE 1
1-4 | C1010005-3 | BHE SEAL RING 1 10 |C1010025-3 HLE DUST PIPE 1
2-1 | C1010006~3 BFHER HOOKSPRING, FLOAT NEEDLE 1 11 1C1010026-3 TRE MAIN SPRAY PIPE 1
2-2 | C1010007-3 Fritan FLOAT NEEDLE, COMP 1 12 [C1010001-3 RRBE PIPE 1
3-1 | C1010008-3 TR MAIN JET NEEDLE 1 13 |GB818-85 REI(Mx12) SCREW 2
3-2 | C1010009-3 BEENA POSITION PLATE, NEEDLE 14 28 GBI -87 BE@W WASHER 2
3-3 | C1010010-3 BEHBRME GROMMET 1 15 |C1010027-3 HER LOCKING RING 1
3-4 | C1010011-3 ERBE MAIN JET NOZAE 1 16 |C1010028-3 83 MAIN JET 1
4-1 | C1010012-3 prats sl FLOAT COMP 1 17 [C1010029-3 BRRE PIPE, IDLE 1
4-2 [ C1010013-3 prid sy PIN 1 18
5-1 | C1010014-3 NRERES ADJUSTER NUT 1 19
5-2 | C1010015-3 BEEE MIXING CHAMBER COVER 1 20
5-3 | C1010016-3 BARERYER PRESSING CAP, M)ING CHAMBER COVER 1 21

6 | C1010017-3 33EAN FLOAT CHAMBER COMP 1 2
7-1 | C1010018-3 SRERER SCREW, IDLE ADJUSTING i 23
7-2 | C1010019-3 wE SPRING 1 24
o lcown s | neesn sy | | s ‘ |
7-4 C‘101002u”« ;@g SPRING 1.7 26 )




9 %1

8

F-1 FHEE. FEFX, 718 STEERING BAR, SWITCH & CABLE

FE| EBHRS < - ' | & x
S/N Part No. T W AF &K Description Quantity Remark
1 47300/125GY FETRE S Throttle grip 1
2 47137/70GY-4 77 iR E e Buffer, steering bar 1
3 47111/70GY-4 FEEE Steering bar 1
4 47411/125GY | ZERE Grip, LH 1
5 47611/70GY-4 HEBRTW Clutch lever 1
6 47320/100GY-A S 2s S 1 Accelerator Assy 1
7 46310 MITRR Throttle cable 1
8 46100/70GY-4 L ER R0k Front brake cable ]
9 47511/70GY-4 AT FHA Front brake lever 1
10 46200/70GY-4 BEBNE Clutch cable 1
11 36510/125GY HERKE Emergency switch 1




F-2 gi¥4%etR. JGEMR FRONT FENDER & REAR COVER

2—%

o | =5 = ~
S| EBARS T W4 L K Description HE | &
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
I 53100 [IEEY Front fender 1
2 16866 AT A RF IR ARET M6 X 16 Screw M6X 16 9
3 53113 BIEEY/ €2 Rear body, front fender 1
4 GB/T16674 2 M6X 16 Bolt M6 X 16 4
5 63411 JataK R Rear mud flap 1
6 43711 JaBR Rear cover |
7 16818 WA Ornamental cover, fue] tank, RH 1
8 16821 M 7o Ornamenta] cover, fue] tank, LH 1

tw




F-3-1 BiZER(EHF) FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DRUM BRAKE)

7 7

4
S/E \
6
F 5 ZHHERS . . ¥ = % "
= o .
S/N Part No. FH A EK Description Quantity | Remark
1 52414/70GY-4 InRER End-cover bolt 2
2 Gﬁ/ T96 #E 10 Washer 10 2
3 53400/706Y~4 ET 7.t Front shock absorber, RH 1
4 52500/70GY-4 MBS Front shock absorber, LH 1
S 51227/70GY-4 % Wire clamp 2
6 GB/T16674 #24E M6 X 12 Bolt M6X 12 1




F-3-11 RiESREER) FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DISC BRAKE)

op [ _
7o

V7

D 5
& -+
RS MRS FWMHF £ K Description o & & I
S/N Part No. H P Quantity | Remark
1 52530 AERBRRHAMT Damping cylinder, LH 1
2 GB/T70. 1 ERET Screw 2
3 52428 AR R Washer 2
4 52481 SEHIEE Setting bush 2
5 52413 HEE Pipe, piston 2
6 52482 Hhee Sleeve 2
7 52416 P Cushioning spring 2
8 52418 FIEIE R Piston ring 2
9 52411 T Damping spring 2
10 52412 P &:§ Pipe, front fork 2
1 52426 B HIK Journal bearing 2
| 12 22429 ¥ A Back-up washer 2
§ 13 52427 E Qil seal 2
BT 52419 | B Circlip. oil seal 2
t i




F-3-1 RIER(ES) FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DISC BRAKE)

Iy

B 5 ZHHENRS . ¥ E % ¥
S/N Part No. WM LK Description Quantity | Remark
15 52417 Bid Dust seal 2

16 52414 AR Bolt, end cover 2

17 GB/T96 T 10 Washer 10 2

18 52430 WERREREEAN Damping cylinder, RH 1

19 52500 WA RS Front shock absorber, LH 1

20 52400 AR Front shock absorber, RH 1




F-4 §i%IZ1EH (BF) FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER

poreoman oo b e

(DISC BRAKE)

=) > =2 \
Ff_’ =2 g’ gﬁ 'ﬁ: ﬁ = g{ gg 'ﬂ: z % Description & ﬁ ﬁ- #*

S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 35330 LK EIRiES Switch, front brake 1
2 56700 [DEER EES Pipe, front brake 1
3 56714 ATHB 5 8 2 4 Stay, pipe 1
4 56711 T & Pipe clamp, front brake 1
5 56431 g Boot 1
6 56400 ArIE R Main cylinder, front brake i
7 56424 1 3iabas Protector 1
8 56423 FHE% Cover, main cylinder 1
9 56422 FEREHEE Holder, main cylinder 1
10 56426 R R Diaphragm 1
1 56425 WEFIR Gasket 1
12 56430 SO e s ) S R i) Main plunger, front brake 1
13 47511 IEIFER Lever, front brake i
14 GB/T16674 P M6 X 10 Bolt M6 X 10 i
15 47512 {10 sl - 4 Pivot bolt, front brake lever 1




F-4 BTEEIER (BFD

4
L

EIE R

FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER (DISC BRAKE)

> j = 3 Bl
FE OFEARLS A A Description o #
S/N - Part No. Quantity | Remark
16 GB/T16674 HH M10X22 Bolt M10X 22 2
17 GB/T97.1 #5810 Washer 10 4
18 56432 & Snap ring 1
19 GB/T819.1 eI MAX 12 Screw M4 X 12 2
20 GB9074.1 HHET MAX 12 Screw M4 X 12 1
21 GB/T6187.1 $E & M6 Nut M6 1
22 GB/T16674 B M6X 22 Bolt M6 X22 2




F-5 Fs4{ STEERING STEM ASSY

= &

S FHAERS FWH 2K Description & E & I
SIN - . Part No. Quantity | Remark

] GB/T16674 4848 M6 X 35 Bolt M6 X35 4

2 GB/T16674 R M10X 35 Bolt M10 X35 1

3 51224 Ji AR R Adjusting washer, steering stem 1

4 51210 Jr A Steering stem 1

5 GB/T16674 ¥R M6 X 16 Bolt M6X 16 2

6 51223 TG Adjusting nut 1

7 51711 oty Wk Race cover, top bearing 1

8 51715 LRI Ball, top bearing 18

9 51712 LHAT 8 Ball race, top bearing 1

10 51221 J7 AT A Dust ring, steering stem 1

11 51713 THR L& Race cover, bottom bearing 1

12 51716 T AR Ball, bottom bearing 22

13 51714 THIAT & Ball race, bottom bearing 1

14 51235 T AT wRE R lower cushion,steering stem 1

15 53512 AR R TR Connecting plate, front fender 1




[F-5 k44 STEERING STEM ASSY

»

(3]
o a
© ~ =

S0

F 5 EHHRS < . e & #
S/N Part No. T WM A ® Description Quantity | Remark
16 GB/T93 BEHH 10 . Spring washer 10 1 ’

17 GB/T16674 $24# M10X 35 Bolt M10X35 2
18 51311 LR Head, steering stem 1
19 GB/T6171 A MI0X1.25 Nut M10X 1.25 2
20 47121 TR Holder, steering bar 2
21 47135 FREEEER Fixing block, steering bar 2
22 GB/T16674 $2# M10X50 Bolt M10X 50 i
23 GB/T6171 R MI0X 1. 25 Nut M10X1.25 1
24 56711 G PR RS Pipe clamp, front brake 1




F-6 J5 4 f&# REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

FE| EXH4RE » | % & % &
S/N Part No. FHM LK Description Quantity | Remark
I GB/T5782 #E42 M10X 1. 25X 65 Bolt M10X 1.25X 65 2
2 GB/T6187. 2 #EKIOX 1. 25 Nut M10X 1.25 2
3 GB/T6187. 2 J=t4 £ Rear shock absorber i




F-7-1 BB GERD

FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DRUM BRAKE)

F 5 ERHNRS N~ nE % IE

SN Part No. A Description Quantity | Remark
1 GB/T6187.2 R HL0X1.25 Nut M10X 1.25 1
2 54331/70GY-4 MREHE Left bush, front wheel 1
3 54700/70GY-4 WA Front tyre 1
4 54911/70GY-4 CIE % X Front tyre 1
5 54800/70G6Y~-4 (RO Front tube 1
6 54600/70GY-4 gece ipikas Front wheel rim Assy ]
7 55500/706Y~-4 HEERE Speedometer gear box ]
8 55100/70GY-4 ATHIBhAR Front brake 1
9 54311/70GY-4 Bt sl Front axle 1




F-7- IR S B (A

FRONT-WHEEL ASSY (DISC BRAKE)

16
s ERMAERLS E R WP Description wE ) & B
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark .
1 54800/70GY-4 AR Tube, front wheel 1
2 54911/70GY -4 AT Flap, front wheel 1
3 54311/100GY CIE Axle, front wheel 1
4 54321/100GY WREHE Bush, front wheel, RH i
5 54211/100GY WAHE Bush, front wheel, internal 1
6 54650 AR SRR Hub, front wheel (disc brake) 1
7 54600 ATSESBA Rim Assy, front wheel 1
8 54321/100GY-A W EHE Bush, front wheel, LH 1
9 54611 R4 (1.4-14) Rim, front wheel (1.4-14) 1
10 54700/70GY-4 AT$C #MBG(2.50-14-4PR) Tyre, front wheel (2.50-14-4PR) 1
11 54630 ZLeE S Spoke, inner 18
12 54640 RS Spoke, outer 18
13 GB/T276 & 6103 Bearing 6103 1
i4 56331 kI Disc, front brake 1
15 54212 AR Al Dust ring, front wheel, LH |




F-7-1 AT EEL (BEX ) FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DISC BRAKE)

16
s ZEWHNE ; . ¥R % H
S/N Part No. THM S # Description Quantity | Remark
16 GB/T6187.2 28 M12X1.25 Nut M12X1,.25 1
17 GB/T9877.1 HHES) Oil seal 1
18 GB/T276 7K 6103 Bearing 6103 1




F-8 HI%IZ17% FRONT BRAKE SUB-CYLINDER

F S EFHBHERS e . ¥ & % &
S/N Part No. F A A K Description 1 Quantity | Remark
1 56545 HEEHE Seal ring, piston 2
2 56520 ATRE R A Pad, front disc brake 1
3 56546 HAURET Bleeding plug 1
4 56547 HEARETIR Cap 1
5 56544 DREE Piston, sub-cylinder 2
6 56571 hELFERE Carrier, sub-cylinder 1
7 56542 B RnaRe | Bolt 1 1
8 56543 SRR T Bolt [I 1
9 56548 HERRE Sleeve 1
10 56549 EEB Tube B 1
11 56551 HE Plug 2
12 GB/T16674 R MI10X32 Bolt M10X 32 2
13 GB/T93 #*H 10 Washer 10 1
14 56500 AHIzh 2 & Sub-cylinder, Front brake 1
15 GB/T5789 1R3¢ M8X 28 Bolt M8 X 28 2




F-8 %34 % FRONT BRAKE SUB-CYLINDER

FF 5 EBHERS pes . ¥ E & &
SN Part No. THMLK Description Quantity | Remark
16 GB/T6187.1 8 M8 Nut M8 1
17 56560 BB BB AR A 4 Board, sub-cylinder 1




F9 F#5EH REAR WHEEL ASSY

F 5 TRERS o . e o & %
'S/N Part No. F WA B K Description Quantity | Remark

1 63411/70GY-4 JERe Rear axle i

2 65100/70GY-4 JE i 5hd% Rear brake 1

3 64600/70GY-4 B Rear wheel rim Assy 1

4 64411/70GY-4 JER R Damping pad, rear wheel 4

5 64700/70GY-4 BEeSHIA Rear tyre 1

6 64800/70GY-4 Bnik Rear tube 1

7 64911/70GY-4 JE R Flap rear wheel 1

8 GB/T6187.2 EEMI2X12.5 Nut M12X1.25 1

9 29500 BRBEN Sprocket hub Assy 1

10 64313 BRENE Left bush, rear wheel 1

11 64312 P 1 SRR Right bush, rear wheel 1




F-10 W& ARK FUEL TANK ASSY

F EBHNRT < . e ¥ & %
S/N | Part No. $ %{3 ﬁ: :g % Description Quantity Remark
1 16500 AR Fuel filler cap 1
2 16600 i E: By Fuel tank Assy 1
3 GB/T16674 242 M8 X 30 Bolt M8 X30 {
4 16816 MR T HHEEB. 5X19X11X25X2 | Sleeve, 85X 19X 11X25X2 1
5 16812/150-4 R R Rear cushion, fuel tank 1




F-11 BE# SEAT

= o ) S g =R \
FS | 2®ARS T Deseription HE | & &
S/N ‘Part No. Quantity Remark

1 44100 PE Seat 1

2 GB/T6177.1 SR M6 Nut M6 2

3 44211 PBHIEFER Front connecting plate, seat 1

4 GB/T95 HiE 6 Washer 6 2

5 GB/T93 HELE 6 Washer 6 2

6 GB/T6170 ¥2 1} M6 Nut M6 2

7 44212 AR ST T TR Front cushion, seat 3




F-12 SSBER AR AIR CLEANER ASSY

50
= - s
=2 k&2 EBHRF T WY 4 K Description # % % &
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 17151/70GY-4 oo Air cleaner housing 1
2 17131/70GY-4 PR Filter element, air cleaner 1
3 17140/70GY -4 ik ] Air cleaner clamp ]
4 17111/70GY-4 B Afir cleaner cover ]
5 GB/T845 ¥24T MA X 12 Screw M4 x 12 3




F-13 S A S AR EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY

S > 1 = o
5 FHARS FHMH LK Description A = # i

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 GB/T818 e M5X 10 Screw M5X 10 4
2 GB/T93 B 5 Washer 5 4
3 GB/T97.1 BEs Washer 5 4
4 18300 HER Muffler 1
5 GB/T16674 $EH MB X 16 Bolt M8 X 16 2
6 18444 HAE L Exhaust connecting sleeve 1
7 18100 HRE Exhaust pipe 1
8 18442 B EERR Exhaust flange }
9 18443 iz Cap nut 2
10 18451 HREFE Exhaust guard 1
bl 18611 HESFIR Muffler guard 1




F-14 SIWHA S REHZEHE  FRONT FOOTREST & REAR BRAKE PEDAL
2 -
13

\f"fof’i{\f

17
10, 1 7 3/
9

\%ﬂf\@

Fe | 28 AF RS inti HER | & T
S/N Part No. F WA AR Description Quantity | Remark
1 42300 37 58 Side stand 1
2 42540/42640 Erpellsa L Eikes Front footrest Assy, RH/LH %1
3 65400 Ja SR Rear brake pedal 1
4 65412/706Y-4 JG B R B Return spring, rear brake pedal 1
5 42341 ) 37 LR Spring, side stand 1
6 GB/T6187. 2 R MIOX 1. 25 Nut M10X1.25 1
7 42342/706GY-4 ) 2 Begis Bolt, side stand 1
8 GB/T97.1 #HiEo Washer 6 2
9 65513 J& BB HLAT IR B Adjusting nut, rear brake poll-rod 1
10 65512 IS R E Retainer, rear brake pull-rod 1
1 65511 BHBhRATEE Spring, rear brake pull-rod 1
i 12 65521 &l sh i b Rear brake pull-rod 1
f 13 42520 AT SR 22 . Front footrest bracket !
! 14 GB894. 7 LT BV | snap ring 1
E N . B % . I




F-14 FiHM4A S R EHIZEI FRONT FOOTREST & REAR BRAKE PEDAL
2 PR :

10, 1 7 0\ 3
9 \g
14
F 5 TEHHRS - - e % T
S/N Part No. W F 2K Description Quantity Remark
15 GB/T96 g 12 Washer 12 1
16 GB/T6187. 1 WEEE MI2 Nut M12 1
17 GB/T91 FFLIH] 2X 20 Split pin 2x20 1




F-15 ‘EXEE4E. %8 REARFORK WELDMENT & CHAIN CASE
@P‘A.

55 EHHRTS - . s ¥ E & *
S/N Part No. T WA A Description Quantity | Remark
1 61214/70GY-4 S8 Rear fork shaft 1
2 651100 TXEE4AE Rear fork weldment 1
3 GB/T6187.2 1% M10X1.25 Nut M10X 1.25 1
4 61311/70GY-4 L& Top chaincase 1
5 29700 B Chain 1
6 61320/70GY-4 THE Bottom chaincase 1
7 GB/T16674 B M5 X 10 Bolt M5X 10 5
8 61215/706Y-4 gEPE Chain guide 1




F-16 F=H4. #H2% MAIN CABLE & ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS

@z /

4
F 5 FHMHERS - y .. HE % ¥
SN Part No. F WM AW Description Quantity | Remark
1 34500/70GY-4 =P &1 Ignition coil 1
2 32100/70GY-4 FHs Main cable 1
3 GB/T16674 8 N6X 12 Bole M6x 12 2
4 34400/70GY-4 jug) ek CDI 1




F-17 E3EEAK BODY FRAME WELDMENT

F 5 TR GRS e B E &
S/N Part No. T WA " Description Quantity | Remark
1 41100 IR AL Body frame weldment 1
2 GB/T6187. 1 JEEE M8 Nut M8 2
3 GB/T16674 $242 M8 X120 Bolt M8 X120 2




